ARKANSAS SENATE

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 29

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 29.

Amend Senate Bill No. 29 as engrossed, S2/12/07 (version: 02-12-2007 09:29):

Page 1, line 30, delete "<u>supplies</u>," and substitute "<u>supplies other than the</u> <u>advertisement of a promotional item or special sale item within its own</u> <u>bookstore</u>,"

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "an upcoming" and substitute "the"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 18 through 21 and substitute "orientation; and"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "(C)" and substitute "(B)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _ By: Senator Madison DLP/SML - 02-13-2007 08:29 DLP214